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National Life Tables, Northern Ireland

Period expectation of life Source: Office for National Statistics
Based on data for the years 2015-2017

Age

 x m x q x l x d x e x m x q x l x d x e x

0 0.004585 0.004575 100000.0 457.5 78.43 0.004480 0.004470 100000.0 447.0 82.30
1 0.000290 0.000290 99542.5 28.9 77.79 0.000112 0.000112 99553.0 11.1 81.67
2 0.000237 0.000237 99513.7 23.6 76.81 0.000138 0.000138 99541.8 13.7 80.68
3 0.000052 0.000052 99490.1 5.1 75.83 0.000027 0.000027 99528.1 2.7 79.69
4 0.000204 0.000204 99484.9 20.3 74.84 0.000080 0.000080 99525.5 7.9 78.69
5 0.000101 0.000101 99464.6 10.1 73.85 0.000079 0.000079 99517.5 7.9 77.70
6 0.000102 0.000102 99454.5 10.1 72.86 0.000212 0.000212 99509.6 21.1 76.71
7 0.000051 0.000051 99444.4 5.0 71.87 0.000080 0.000080 99488.5 7.9 75.72
8 0.000128 0.000128 99439.4 12.7 70.87 0.000108 0.000108 99480.6 10.7 74.73
9 0.000026 0.000026 99426.7 2.6 69.88 0.000028 0.000028 99469.9 2.8 73.74

10 0.000110 0.000110 99424.1 10.9 68.88 0.000058 0.000058 99467.1 5.8 72.74
11 0.000169 0.000169 99413.2 16.8 67.89 0.000090 0.000090 99461.4 8.9 71.74
12 0.000029 0.000029 99396.4 2.9 66.90 0.000091 0.000091 99452.4 9.1 70.75
13 0.000029 0.000029 99393.5 2.9 65.90 0.000061 0.000061 99443.4 6.1 69.76
14 0.000146 0.000146 99390.6 14.6 64.90 0.000061 0.000061 99437.3 6.1 68.76
15 0.000286 0.000286 99376.1 28.5 63.91 0.000152 0.000152 99431.2 15.1 67.76
16 0.000222 0.000222 99347.6 22.1 62.93 0.000236 0.000236 99416.1 23.4 66.77
17 0.000350 0.000350 99325.6 34.8 61.94 0.000114 0.000114 99392.7 11.4 65.79
18 0.000609 0.000608 99290.8 60.4 60.97 0.000194 0.000194 99381.3 19.3 64.80
19 0.000542 0.000542 99230.4 53.7 60.00 0.000207 0.000207 99362.0 20.6 63.81
20 0.000681 0.000681 99176.6 67.5 59.03 0.000331 0.000331 99341.5 32.9 62.82
21 0.000904 0.000903 99109.1 89.5 58.07 0.000238 0.000238 99308.6 23.7 61.84
22 0.000742 0.000742 99019.6 73.4 57.13 0.000377 0.000377 99285.0 37.5 60.86
23 0.001123 0.001123 98946.1 111.1 56.17 0.000420 0.000420 99247.5 41.7 59.88
24 0.000932 0.000931 98835.1 92.1 55.23 0.000302 0.000302 99205.8 30.0 58.91
25 0.000949 0.000948 98743.0 93.6 54.28 0.000461 0.000461 99175.8 45.7 57.92
26 0.000893 0.000893 98649.3 88.1 53.33 0.000216 0.000216 99130.1 21.4 56.95
27 0.000945 0.000944 98561.3 93.1 52.38 0.000242 0.000242 99108.7 23.9 55.96
28 0.001024 0.001023 98468.2 100.7 51.43 0.000506 0.000506 99084.7 50.1 54.98
29 0.000942 0.000941 98367.5 92.6 50.48 0.000289 0.000288 99034.6 28.6 54.00
30 0.001048 0.001047 98274.9 102.9 49.53 0.000445 0.000445 99006.1 44.0 53.02
31 0.000866 0.000866 98172.0 85.0 48.58 0.000394 0.000393 98962.0 38.9 52.04
32 0.001428 0.001427 98087.0 140.0 47.62 0.000742 0.000742 98923.1 73.4 51.06
33 0.001085 0.001084 97947.0 106.2 46.69 0.000638 0.000638 98849.7 63.0 50.10
34 0.001193 0.001192 97840.9 116.6 45.74 0.000396 0.000396 98786.6 39.1 49.13
35 0.001268 0.001267 97724.2 123.8 44.79 0.000419 0.000419 98747.6 41.4 48.15
36 0.001424 0.001423 97600.4 138.9 43.85 0.000709 0.000709 98706.2 69.9 47.17
37 0.001268 0.001268 97461.5 123.5 42.91 0.000673 0.000673 98636.2 66.4 46.20
38 0.001191 0.001190 97338.0 115.8 41.97 0.000583 0.000583 98569.8 57.5 45.23
39 0.001658 0.001656 97222.1 161.0 41.01 0.001050 0.001050 98512.4 103.4 44.26
40 0.001252 0.001251 97061.1 121.5 40.08 0.000906 0.000905 98409.0 89.1 43.31
41 0.001994 0.001992 96939.6 193.1 39.13 0.000974 0.000973 98319.9 95.7 42.35
42 0.002130 0.002128 96746.5 205.9 38.21 0.000866 0.000866 98224.2 85.1 41.39
43 0.001990 0.001988 96540.6 191.9 37.29 0.000872 0.000871 98139.1 85.5 40.42
44 0.002077 0.002075 96348.7 199.9 36.36 0.001081 0.001081 98053.6 106.0 39.46
45 0.001976 0.001975 96148.8 189.9 35.44 0.001728 0.001727 97947.7 169.1 38.50
46 0.002625 0.002621 95959.0 251.5 34.51 0.001531 0.001530 97778.5 149.6 37.56
47 0.002951 0.002946 95707.4 282.0 33.60 0.002021 0.002019 97628.9 197.1 36.62
48 0.002998 0.002993 95425.4 285.6 32.69 0.001931 0.001929 97431.8 188.0 35.69
49 0.003330 0.003324 95139.8 316.3 31.79 0.002025 0.002023 97243.9 196.7 34.76
50 0.003447 0.003441 94823.6 326.3 30.89 0.002408 0.002405 97047.1 233.4 33.83
51 0.003926 0.003918 94497.3 370.3 30.00 0.002142 0.002140 96813.7 207.2 32.91
52 0.004301 0.004292 94127.0 404.0 29.12 0.002714 0.002710 96606.5 261.8 31.98
53 0.003483 0.003477 93723.0 325.8 28.24 0.003237 0.003232 96344.7 311.4 31.07
54 0.005115 0.005102 93397.2 476.5 27.34 0.003284 0.003278 96033.3 314.8 30.17
55 0.005100 0.005087 92920.6 472.7 26.47 0.003515 0.003509 95718.5 335.9 29.26
56 0.005630 0.005614 92447.9 519.0 25.61 0.003995 0.003987 95382.6 380.3 28.37
57 0.005616 0.005600 91928.9 514.8 24.75 0.004467 0.004457 95002.3 423.4 27.48
58 0.006533 0.006512 91414.1 595.3 23.88 0.004102 0.004094 94578.9 387.2 26.60
59 0.007801 0.007771 90818.8 705.7 23.04 0.004731 0.004720 94191.7 444.6 25.70
60 0.008205 0.008172 90113.1 736.4 22.21 0.004979 0.004967 93747.1 465.6 24.82
61 0.008848 0.008809 89376.7 787.3 21.39 0.006481 0.006460 93281.5 602.6 23.95
62 0.009174 0.009132 88589.4 809.0 20.58 0.006961 0.006937 92678.9 642.9 23.10

Males Females



63 0.009784 0.009736 87780.4 854.6 19.76 0.007485 0.007457 92036.0 686.3 22.26
64 0.012273 0.012198 86925.7 1060.3 18.95 0.008243 0.008210 91349.7 749.9 21.42
65 0.011823 0.011754 85865.4 1009.2 18.18 0.008615 0.008578 90599.8 777.2 20.59
66 0.013949 0.013852 84856.2 1175.4 17.39 0.009749 0.009702 89822.6 871.5 19.77
67 0.016099 0.015971 83680.8 1336.4 16.63 0.010824 0.010766 88951.1 957.6 18.96
68 0.016836 0.016696 82344.3 1374.8 15.89 0.010741 0.010683 87993.5 940.1 18.16
69 0.020198 0.019996 80969.5 1619.0 15.15 0.013071 0.012986 87053.4 1130.5 17.35
70 0.018985 0.018807 79350.5 1492.3 14.45 0.014482 0.014378 85922.9 1235.4 16.57
71 0.022142 0.021899 77858.2 1705.0 13.72 0.015757 0.015634 84687.5 1324.0 15.80
72 0.025979 0.025646 76153.1 1953.0 13.01 0.016224 0.016093 83363.5 1341.6 15.05
73 0.027720 0.027342 74200.1 2028.7 12.34 0.019044 0.018864 82022.0 1547.3 14.28
74 0.032726 0.032199 72171.4 2323.8 11.68 0.021581 0.021350 80474.7 1718.2 13.55
75 0.037594 0.036901 69847.5 2577.4 11.05 0.022901 0.022642 78756.5 1783.2 12.83
76 0.036415 0.035764 67270.1 2405.9 10.45 0.026843 0.026487 76973.4 2038.8 12.12
77 0.043941 0.042997 64864.2 2789.0 9.82 0.029915 0.029474 74934.6 2208.6 11.44
78 0.045175 0.044177 62075.3 2742.3 9.24 0.031358 0.030873 72725.9 2245.3 10.77
79 0.053503 0.052109 59333.0 3091.8 8.64 0.037401 0.036714 70480.6 2587.7 10.09
80 0.061782 0.059931 56241.2 3370.6 8.09 0.042183 0.041311 67893.0 2804.8 9.46
81 0.067291 0.065101 52870.6 3441.9 7.58 0.047147 0.046061 65088.2 2998.0 8.85
82 0.073932 0.071296 49428.7 3524.1 7.07 0.053537 0.052141 62090.2 3237.4 8.25
83 0.084761 0.081315 45904.6 3732.7 6.57 0.061132 0.059319 58852.7 3491.1 7.68
84 0.090519 0.086600 42171.9 3652.1 6.11 0.070651 0.068240 55361.7 3777.9 7.13
85 0.108429 0.102852 38519.8 3961.9 5.64 0.078781 0.075795 51583.8 3909.8 6.61
86 0.124473 0.117180 34558.0 4049.5 5.23 0.094347 0.090097 47674.0 4295.3 6.11
87 0.141964 0.132555 30508.5 4044.1 4.86 0.103532 0.098436 43378.7 4270.0 5.67
88 0.147336 0.137227 26464.4 3631.6 4.52 0.118705 0.112055 39108.7 4382.3 5.24
89 0.170151 0.156810 22832.8 3580.4 4.16 0.133905 0.125502 34726.3 4358.2 4.83
90 0.187734 0.171624 19252.4 3304.2 3.85 0.152931 0.142068 30368.1 4314.3 4.46
91 0.222370 0.200119 15948.2 3191.5 3.54 0.173203 0.159399 26053.8 4152.9 4.11
92 0.227562 0.204315 12756.6 2606.4 3.30 0.197735 0.179944 21900.8 3940.9 3.79
93 0.259730 0.229877 10150.3 2333.3 3.02 0.217404 0.196089 17959.9 3521.7 3.52
94 0.294505 0.256705 7817.0 2006.7 2.77 0.240678 0.214826 14438.2 3101.7 3.25
95 0.322870 0.277992 5810.3 1615.2 2.56 0.256550 0.227382 11336.5 2577.7 3.01
96 0.361244 0.305978 4195.1 1283.6 2.35 0.307310 0.266380 8758.8 2333.2 2.74
97 0.394636 0.329600 2911.5 959.6 2.16 0.346193 0.295110 6425.6 1896.3 2.56
98 0.453901 0.369942 1951.9 722.1 1.98 0.339652 0.290344 4529.3 1315.1 2.42
99 0.510870 0.406926 1229.8 500.4 1.85 0.386005 0.323557 3214.3 1040.0 2.21

100 0.591837 0.456693 729.4 333.1 1.77 0.470175 0.380682 2174.3 827.7 2.03


